Government Koduram Dalit college NwagarhDIST.(BEMETARA) C.G.

FEEDBACK ANALYSIS
SESSION 2023-24
FEEDBACK FROM TEACHER

To obtain the feedback from the teachers we have design a questionnaire containing 8 questions in which 3
options (1.Poor2.Satisfactory 3. Good ) were marked. This questionnaire is related to syllabus, availability of
books, and adoption of new technologies and environment of the college. In which 13 teachers of the college
participated and all the teachers gave feedback. The analysis of the response is as follows.

SON Parameters Good % Satisfactory % Poor %
1| = geaeTeE 7 iR qrael @) g de@n 27
Is there sufficient number of prescribed books in the 48 46.4 5.6
library?
2 AETfdenerd &1 araraxyr Reror g des & foy ST © |
The atmosphere of the college is suitable for teaching 79.5 00 205

and learning.

3 | R &1 98 ddiie oI JUiSHdad, Uoice 3ffa U= ol
T 2 |

74.3 00 25.7
freedom to adopt new techniques of teaching like
group discussion, presentation etc
4 | UgumHH W Ay F&f 9 B g H FEIde |
The course helps me to increase my knowledge of the 90 00 10
subject.
5 CIH g HHATRAT B oIy 18+ WS dI Sferd yaef g ?
- . 44.4 50 5.6
Facility ofvehicle stand for staff and employee
6 aTerad & Al
Facility of washroom 33.3 27.8 38.9
7 TeTfdenerd H AThs &l WX
. . 38.9 50 11.1
Cleanliness level in the College
8 C(h WH H d6h BT Sferd Aaeell
27.8 61.1 111

Sitting arrangement in Staff room




To easily understanding of response a graph is plotted which is given below:-
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Government Koduram Dalit college Nawagarh DIST.(BEMETARA) C.G.
FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

SESSION 2023-24
FEEDBACK FROM STUDENT

Questionnaire was prepared by the college to get feedback from the students, in which 4 options 1.Poor 2.
Satisfactory 3. Good 4. Very Good on 12 questions are provided. This questionnaire is related to syllabus,
availability of books, and delivery of curriculum and environment of the college. In which 524 students of the
college gave their response, whose feedback has been collected and analyzed and given in the following tabular form.

Very .
Parameters Good G(:od Satlstactory Pgor
% % % %
1. favafaenre™ gRT SR Ureg@H Ul &v H Riefdi & «R 2 °?
The level of teachers in completing the courses issued by 40.5 | 52.7 4.6 2.3
university.
2. Rl gV vy oxg &1 gd IR & |1 Hefl H URadhRol Bl R
X . . 38.5 | 53.8 5.3 2.3
The level of presentation of topics by teachers in the class room.
3. Rrerd o1 e e & Wes @ oy IRV G- I&dl 8
, S . 38.9 54 5.2 1.9
Teacher’s lecture is inspirational for learning of students.
4. fenedt & e e & AT
. @ e 33.8 | 553 7.3 3.6
Syllabus is helpful for skill development of students.
5. TReredi gy el & ge= &1 Sae &1 wWR
. 39.3 | 52.9 5.3 2.5
Level of response of teachers to questions of students.
6. fdenfeRi & ufa Rietd o1 Faer 168 | 485 32 s
Teacher’s behaviour towards students. ) ' ) )
7. el 7 e =1 o =g RieTdl & Jae &1 'R
The level of effort of the teachers to generate curiosity in the 38.7 | 51.3 6.1 3.8
students.
8. TEIAEeld §RT UIGIGH & JelTdl 3= VeV AR & WK ©
The level of academic activities other than the curriculum by the 25.6 | 56.7 10.3 7.4
college.
9. HEIIET §RT YIGI & Aedd ¥ IudTel BRI T UIGI—ARE
BT WRE
The level of Course material provided by the college in the 36.8 | 529 6.5 3.8
library.
10 eI gRT ®efl / uRR &) Fafid arp—awig &1 R ©
. 34.9 55.5 7.1 2.5
The level of Regular cleanliness of the classroom and campus.
1.7EIIeed & SEfad| dHaRal gR1 el & ufd @aer |
The behaviour of office staff of towards the students. 313 1592 4.8 4.8
12.981dEner | faenlRial & fo UasTa U ey ol |agie @awe &
R
The level of proper arrangement of drinking water and toilets for 39.7.| 50.2 6.7 3.4
the students in the college.

To easily understanding of response a graph is plotted which is given below :-



m Satisfactory

M Very good
H Good
H Poor

70
60

50 -
40 -
30 -
20 -
10 -

e OO O

\

Wo
i
2t
i3
it
\ i
4







Government Koduram Dalit college Nawagarh
DIST.(BEMETARA) C.G.

FEEDBACK ANALYSIS
SESSION 2023-24

FEEDBACK FROM ALUMNI

To obtain the feedback from the Alumni we have design a questionnaire containing 8 questions in which 3
options (1.Poor2.Satisfactory 3. Good ) were marked. This questionnaire is related to college facilities to
improve the system. In which 122 Alumni of the college participated. The analysis of the responses are as
follows.

S.NO. .
Parameters Good Satisfactory Poor

1 T 3T FEIdeATerT & Alumni Association ¥ S[gT IIRdTledd HEGH X &

Do you feel proud to be associated with institute as an Alumni? 86.1 12.3 1.6

2 FIT 39 HeTdeATor T & A & Feder el agd &

Are you willing to contribute in the development of the institute? 754 213 3.3
3 Fglidearey faeardtal & fav _ffies aifafafeat &1 smeer e &

Institute organizes various kind of activities for overall development of students, 64.8 27 8.2
4 HeTdeTTed H Felfeld UIedshal 3Ueh IdAT cJadrd # 39l §

Is education imparted at institute useful and relevant in your present job? 65.6 254 9
5 FIT AGIACITIT & GaRT ATIH Alumni & &7 H 3RT FFAT far Jrar g

Is institute providing good hospitality as Alumni after passing out? 60.7 29.5 9.8

6 FIT IR HeTidedTord & AAfAT STl Acl/hicl/TH. TH.UH./GTeded 4 &
HEIH § e g § 86.1 9.8 4.1

Do you receive regular updates from the Institute through mail/call/sms/whatsapp?

7 T 39 Hglidedrerd & A & fov fafdes goma seqd ad ¢
Do you suggest ideas for development of institute? 70.5 23 6.6

8 FIT 39 EERT GU a0 FoArar 1 Aglidederd GanT fhdriead f&har e &
Institute implies the suggestions given by you 56.6 30.3 131




To easily understanding of response a graph is plotted which is given below:-
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Government Koduram Dalit college Nawagarh DIST. (BEMETARA) C.G.

FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

SESSION 2023-24

Feedback from Parents

Questionnaire was prepared by the college to get feedback from the parents in which 5 options 1.POOR.
2.SATISFACTORY 3.GOOD 4.VERY GOOD 5.EXCELLENT on 7 questions are provided. This questionnaire is

related to college facilities to improve the system. In which 144 parents gave their feedback, whose feedback has been

collected and analyzed and given in the following tabular form.

5 4 3 2 1
Parameters Excellent Very Good | Satisfactory | Poor
% Good % % % %
1. Your Child's knowledge is Improving.
S 9= B o o ver & 4.9 23.6 60.4 7.6 3.5
2. Env!{onmen_t tor Learninfg in the college. 6.3 236 535 111 56
TeIfdener # W @ forv A
. Th I ite is inf i larl
3 iCo ege website is in oﬁrmatlve updated regularly 56 271 549 6.3 6.9
ARIfAEerd &) d9d1se HaN gul g afa w9 9 e7gad 811 ©
4. The college administration is cooperative
~ 4.2 18.8 58.3 104 8.3
HAEIfAeIed TN AT &Rl &
5. Direct communicaton with principal
e & TS Y HATE HRAT A & 9 16 47.2 18.8 °
6. The college is a secured campus
IS =3 & ol HeTfemer # ga gRiEa uReR 2 8.3 23.6 521 7.6 8.3
7. Teach | I Ward'
eachers play a rc? e to your Ward's progress 9 375 46.5 51 49
JMUSG g H W H RerdT B ARTeE

To easily understanding of response a graph is plotted which is given below:-
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